DOC11R

## **Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission**

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 06, 2025

RECEIVED: 09/01/15 FILED: 09/01/15 FINAL: 12/23/15 REOPENED: 2015-00301

SUSPENSION DATE:

**CASE CODE** 

Transfer / Sale / Purchase / Merger

**UTILITIES:** 

Knott County Water & Sewer District

Troublesome Creek Environmental Authority, Inc. c/o KRADD

**HEARINGS:** 

Informal Conference 10/19/15

for IC

09/17/15

## IN

10/19/15	Informal Conference
INDEX OF EV	ZENTS:
06/10/19	POST CASE: Troublesome Creek Environmental Authority, Inc. Response to Commission Order
01/29/16	POST CASE: Knott County Water and Sewer, Inc. and Troublesome Creek Environmental Authority Notice of Completion of Transfer
12/29/15	POST CASE: Knott County Water and Sewer Inc. and Troublesome Creek Environmental Authority Inc. Written Acknowledgement/Acceptance of Condition per Dec. 23, 2015 Order
12/23/15	Order entered: The proposed transfer of Troublesome Creek's Ball Creek Plant to Knott District is approved subject to the condition that Knott District shall limit the annual amounts paid to Troublesome Creek to actual expenses not to exceed \$7,500, with such payments to terminate upon completion of the Highway 80 Corridor sewer line project or December 31, 2017, whichever occurs first. The proposed transfer shall not proceed unless, within seven days of the date of this Order, a written acknowledgment is filed on behalf of Knott District by its chairman of the board, or other individual authorized to act by and on behalf of Knott District, accepting and agreeing to be bound by this condition.  2. Within ten days of the completion of the proposed transfer, Knott District shall:  a. Advise the Commission in writing of the transfer's completion.  -8- Case No. 2015-00301  b. File with the Commission the journal entries that Knott District will use to record the proposed asset transfer.  3. Troublesome Greek shall file with the Commission a financial and statistical report for its operations from January 1, 2016, until the date of transfer of the asset ownership.  4. Knott District's rates, classifications, and requirements on file with the Commission and currently in effect shall be the rates, classification, and requirements
	for the former customers of Troublesome Creek.
11/25/15	Joint Supplemental Response to Request for Information from IC
11/13/15	Knott County Water and Troublesome Creek Environmental Authority Joint Response to Second Request for Information
11/13/15	Knott County Water and Troublesome Creek Environmental Authority Joint Response to IC Request for Information
11/09/15	Memorandum dated 11/06/2015 for Informal Conference of 10/19/2015; Comments, if any, due within five days of receipt
10/30/15	Commission Staff's Second Request for Information to Knott County Water and Sewer District and Troublesome Creek Environmental Authority, Inc.
10/14/15	Commission Staff's Notice of Informal Conference
10/05/15	Order Entered: The period for reviewing the joint application is extended from 60 to 120 days, with a decision to be rendered on or before December 30, 2015.
10/02/15	Knott County Water and Sewer District and Troublesome Creek Environmental Authority Inc. Response to Information Request
10/02/15	Knott County Water and Sewer District and Troublesome Creek Environmental Authority Inc. Motion

COMMISSION STAFF'S INITIAL REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

TO KNOTT COUNTY WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT AND TROUBLESOME CREEK ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORITY. INC.

## DOC11R Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 06, 2025

09/04/15 No Deficiency Letter
09/02/15 Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
09/01/15 Joint Application of Knott County Water and Sewer, Inc. and Troublesome Creek Environmental
Authority, Inc. for an Order Approving the Transfer of Ownership and Control of a Jurisdictional Asset

Total Number of Cases: 1